Pecie POT/TO 1.3 001 2005 06 11 12 8 1

		FIJCOA
	01-13-2006	Q83811
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. l	103157735	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):
Dae-sik KIM		LECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Yung-jun PARK	416, Maetan-do	ong, Yeongtong-gu,
Kun-ho CHO	Suwon-si, Gye	
Hee-joong LEE Chong-sam CHUNG	Republic of Ko	rea
Jong-chul CHOI		
Tae-hee Kim		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	?□Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me	
	inc	
Other		
Execution Date: August 19 and October 6, 2	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s		
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	
10/510,281	D. Tatem No	1.(5)
		Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	spondence o. I otal number	er of applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37)	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Finchesed	
23373		zed to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER		is directed and authorized to charge all required
COSTOMERCHOMOBIC		r the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
784/3005 ATRANI 00000130 300881		9-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
EG:3021 40.00 JP	Deposit Accour	
44.00 M	8. Deposit Acc	count Number: 19-4880
	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief th	ne foregoing information is true as	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	c for egoing injornation is a see as	me correct and any anached copy is a reac copy of the
Pt more Pupo 38,55	\cap	0-4-110 2005
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	October 19, 2005 Date
EM Daily I Wiene	Reg. 140. 23,003	Date
Total number of r	pages including cover sheet, attacl	hments, and documents: 9
	to be recorded with required co	
	OP ASSIGNMENT RECORDA	
Dire	ector of the U.S. Patent and Trade P.O. Box 1450	emark Office
	Alexandria, VA 22313-145	50

Assignment

Whereas, We, Dae-Sik KIM, Kun-Ho CHO, Jong-Chul CHOI and Tae-Hee KIM of Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Yung-Jun PARK of Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Hee-Joong LEE of Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and Chung-Sam CHUNG of Hwaseong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM, SCROLLING UNIT AND PROJECTION SYSTEM EMPLOYING THE SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 100 August 2005; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yenngtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 10/510,281 and Confirmation number , filed October 6, 2004) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:19	August 200%///	DAESIK KIM
J		s/Dae-Sik KIM
Date:		
•		s/Yung-Jun PARK
Date:		
•		s/Kun-Ho CHO
Date:		
•		s/Hee-Joong LEE

MATO:		
	a/Chong-Sam CHUNG	
Date:		
	a/Jong-Chul CHOI	
Date:	76 E43	2005.08.19.
*****	s/Tao-Hee KIM	

S882-61-61-61-8882

Assignment

Whereas, We, Dae-Sik KIM, Kun-Ho CHO, Jong-Chel CHOI and Tae-Hee KIM of Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Yung-Jun PARK of Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Heo-Joong LEE of Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and Chong-Sam CHUNG of Hwaseong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM, SCROLLING UNIT AND PROJECTION SYSTEM EMPLOYING THE SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ____________________; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Mactan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, (assignes), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 10/510,281 and Confirmation number in filed October 6, 2004) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:		
Date:	Aug. 19. 2005.	Wing the Park
'Date:		J'Yung-Jung-PARK
	7	a/Kun-Ho CHO
Date:		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	t/Hac-Joong LEE

Date:		
-	s/Chong-Sam CHUNG	
Date:		
 	s/Jong-Chul CHOI	
Date:		
- 	s/Tae-Hee KIM	

Assignment

Whereas, We, Dae-Sik KIM, Kun-Ho CHO, Jong-Chui CHOI and Tae-Hee KIM of, Suwon-si, Gyconggi-do, Republic of Korea, Yung-Jun PARK of Yongin-si, Gyconggi-do, Republic of Korea, Hee-Joong LEE of Anyang-si, Gyconggi-do, Republic of Korea, and Chong-Sam CHUNG of Hwaseong-gun, Gyconggi-do, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM, SCROLLING UNIT AND PROJECTION SYSTEM EMPLOYING THE SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on <u>June 19</u> August 2005; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 10/510,281 and Confirmation number , filed October 6, 2004) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:			
		s/Dac-Sik KIM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date:			
	7,423,571	⊋∕Yung-Jun PARK	
Date:			
	· ·	s/Kun-He CHO	
Date:	19 August 2005	Lee Hee Joong-	
		s/Hee-Joong LRE	

)nla:	19 August 2005	cschung,	
late:	19 August 2005	3c choi	and pro-
Dute:		s/long-Chul CHOI	

Docket No. Q83811

Assignment

Whereas, We, Dae-Sik KIM, Kun-Ho CHO, Jong-Chul CHOI and Tae-Hee KIM of, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Yung-Jun PARK of Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Hee-Joong LEE of Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and Chong-Sam CHUNG of Hwaseong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHTING SYSTEM, SCROLLING UNIT AND PROJECTION SYSTEM EMPLOYING THE SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ____6 October 2005_____; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 10/510,281 and Confirmation number , filed October 6, 2004) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:			
		s/Dae-Sik KIM	
ate:			
		s/Yung-Jun PARK	
ate:	6 October 2005	KUN HO CHO	
		s/Kun-Ho CHO	······································
atc:			
	The state of the s	s/Hee-Joong LEE	

Da te :		
	s/Chong-Sam CHUNG	the state of the s
Date:		
	s/Jong-Chul CHOI	
Date:		
	s/Tae-Hee KIM	

PATENT REEL: 017446 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 10/19/2005